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Claim Begin-End: AMC411030-AMC411038

1 Initial Receipt
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United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2437276

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2512932

Date of Transaction: 09/23/2011

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER  SEP 2 8 2011

CUSTOMER:

5610 E

SUTLER LN

LIBERTY STAR URANIUM & METALS CORP

TUCSON,AZ 85712-5237 US

LINE OTY

DESCRIPTION REMARKS

UNIT

PRICE

TOTAL

1 9.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW
MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE $15

CASES: AMC411030/$15.00, AMC411031/$15.00,
AMC411032/$15.00, AMC411033/$15.00, AMC411034/
$15.00, AMC411035/$15.00, AMC411036/$15.00,
AMC411037/$15.00, AMC411038/$15.00

-n/a -

135.00

2 {9.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW
MINING CLAIM LOCATION FEE $34

CASES: AMC411030/$34.00, AMC411031/$34.00,
AMC411032/$34.00, AMC411033/$34.00, AMC411034/
$34.00, AMC411035/$34.00, AMC411036/$34.00,
AMC411037/$34.00, AMC411038/$34.00

-n/a -

306.00

3 119.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW
MINING CLAIM MAINT FEE $140

CASES: AMC411030/$140.00, AMC411031/$140.00,
AMC411032/$140.00, AMC411033/$140.00, AMC411034/
$140.00, AMC411035/$140.00, AMC411036/$140.00,
AMC411037/$140.00, AMC411038/$140.00

-n/a-

1260.00

TOTAL:|

$1,701.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

AMOUNT:|[1701.00

~|lPOSTMARKED:|[09/21/2011

TYPE:]|CHECK |l RECEIVED:[09/23/2011

CHECK NO:|[1577

|
|
|

NAME:

LIBERTY STAR URANIUM & METALS CORP
PO BOX 32909
TUCSON AZ 85751 US




| REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.
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OFFICIAL COPIES: /Case Files/ /SD Read/ /Section/ /Author

April 24, 2012

3833 (9310) RE
AMC411030

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7011 2970 0001 8020 5911

NOTICE

Liberty Star Uranium & Metals Corp H This Notice Affects the Claims
5610 E. Sutler Ln. : Shown in the Block Below.
Tucson, AZ 85712-5237 :

AMC411032 - AMC411036
TS 170 - TS 174

No Rights Acquired on Portions of Lode Claim(s)

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations 3832.1, this office received your notice(s) of
location for recordation of mining claims.

However, portions of the lode mining claim(s) listed above appear to lie within lands that are not
open to location for the following reason:

The claims are partially located on land that is not open to location. The surface was patented
but the U.S. reserved the mineral estate. However, the minerals are segregated and not open to
mining.

Therefore, although the claim(s) has/have been recorded, you have acquired no rights on any
portion of the subject mining claim(s) that lie within these lands. Enclosed for reference is a
copy of the Master Title Plat.



==

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELMERY ..

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse 1
so that we can return the card to you.

M Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

O Agent
=~ b1 Addressee
C. Date of Delivery

. Is delivery address different from item 120 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

1. Article Addressed to:

~ Liberty Star Uranium & Metals Corp
5610 E. Sutler Ln.

- Tucson, AZ 85712-5237

9310 RE AMC411030 3. Service Type

@ Certified Mail [ Express Mait
| O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
| [ Insured Mail O c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes

2. Article Number 7011 2970 0001L BDEq 5911

(Transfer from service label)

i
|
|
|
|
|

. PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540
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If additional information is required, please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397. Please include
your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

's/ Rebecca Heick

Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator

Lands and Minerals
Enclosures

REbert:1m:042412



TOWNSHIP 20 SOUTH RANGE 22 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
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OFFICIAL COPIES: /Case Files/ /SD Read/ /Section/ /Author

April 24, 2012

3833 (9310) RE
AMC411030

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7011 2970 0001 8020 5911

NOTICE

Liberty Star Uranium & Metals Corp : This Notice Affects the Claims
5610 E. Sutler Ln. g Shown in the Block Below.
Tucson, AZ 85712-5237 :

AMC411036 - AMC411038
TS 170 - TS 174

No Rights Acquired on Portions of Lode Claim(s)

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations 3832.1, this office received your notice(s) of

location for recordation of mining claims.

However, portions of the lode mining claim(s) listed above appear to lie within lands that are not

open to location for the following reason:

The claims are partially located on land that is patented and therefore not open to location. The

Federal Government does not administer the surface or subsurface estate.

Therefore, although the claim(s) has/have been recorded, you have acquired no rights on any
portion of the subject mining claim(s) that lie within these lands. Enclosed for reference is a

copy of the Master Title Plat.



If additional information is required, please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397. Please include
your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

s/ Rebecca Heick

Rebecca Heick

Group Administrator

Lands and Minerals
Enclosures

REbert:lm:042412
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LIBERTY STAR

URANIUM & METALS CORP.

September 20, 2011

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

One North Central Ave

Suite 800

Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

Dear Bureau of Land Management,

Please find our fees for location of lode mining claims for Walnut Creek in the amount of $1701.00
which is $189.00 per 9 claims; TS-168; TS-169; TS-170; TS-171; TS-172; TS-173; TS-174; TS-175; TS-176.

Very Truly Yours,
r
\
: el
] 3#%%
Jamés A. Briscoe

Chairman of the Board & CEO
Liberty Star Uranium & Metals Corp.

5610 E. Sutler Lane, Tucson, Arizona 85712 USA Tel. (520) 907.9492
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Run Date/Time: 8/27/2019

CBS Receipt: 4540561
Agency Tracking ID: 1566500277

Assessment Year:
Paid On: 8/22/2019

Claim Name
TS 168

TS 169
TS 170
TS 171
TS 172
TS 173
TS 174
TS 175
TS 176
HM 87
HM 88
HM 89
HM 90
HM 91
HM 92
HM 93
HM 94
HM 95
HM 96
HM 97
HM 98
HM 99
HM 100
HM 101

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal
(by Date Paid)

BLM Serial No

AMC411030
AMC411031
AMC411032
AMC411033
AMC411034
AMC411035
AMC411036
AMC411037
AMC411038
AMC411039
AMC411040
AMC411041
AMC411042
AMC411043
AMC411044
AMC411045
AMCA411046
AMCA411047
AMC411048
AMC411049
AMC411050
AMC411051
AMC411052
AMC411053

Lead File No
AMC411030

AMC411030
AMC411030
AMC411030
AMC411030
AMC411030
AMC411030
AMC411030
AMC411030
AMC411039
AMC411039
AMC411039
AMC411039
AMC411039
AMC411039
AMC411039
AMC411039
AMC411039
AMC411039
AMC411039
AMC411039
AMC411039
AMC411039
AMC411039

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

Number of BLM Serial Nr:
Total Amount Paid: $10,890.00

Page 145 Of 216

Printed For Lead File # AMC411030

Amount Paid

$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time. 8/27/2019 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 146 Of 216
(by Date Paid)

HM 102 AMC411054 AMC411039 $165.00
HM 103 AMC411055 AMC411039 $165.00
HM 104 AMC411056 AMC411039 $165.00
HM 105 AMCA411057 AMC411039 $165.00
HM 106 AMC411058 AMC411039 $165.00
HM 107 AMC411059 AMC411039 $165.00
HM 108 AMCA411060 AMC411039 $165.00
HM 109 AMC411061 AMC411039 $165.00
HM 110 AMC411062 AMC411039 $165.00
HM 111 AMC411063 AMC411039 $165.00
HM 112 AMC411064 AMC411039 $165.00
HM 113 AMC411065 AMC411039 $165.00
HM 114 AMC411066 AMC411039 $165.00
HM 115 AMC411067 AMC411039 $165.00
HM 116 AMC411068 AMC411039 $165.00
HM 117 AMC411069 AMC411039 $165.00
HM 118 AMC411070 AMC411039 $165.00
HM 119 AMC411071 AMC411039 $165.00
HM 120 AMC411072 AMC411039 $165.00
HM 121 AMC411073 AMC411039 $165.00
HM 122 AMCA411074 AMC411039 $165.00
HM 123 AMC411075 AMC411039 $165.00
HM 124 AMC411076 AMC411039 $165.00
HM 125 AMC411077 AMC411039 $165.00
HM 126 AMC411078 AMC411039 $165.00
HM 127 AMC411079 AMC411039 $165.00
HM 128 AMC411080 AMC411039 $165.00
HM 129 AMC411081 AMC411039 $165.00
HM 130 AMC411082 AMC411039 $165.00
HM 131 AMC411083 AMC411039 $165.00
HM 132 AMC411084 AMC411039 $165.00
HM 133 AMC411085 AMC411039 $165.00
HM 134 AMC411086 AMC411039 $165.00
HM 135 AMC411087 AMC411039 $165.00
HM 136 AMC411088 AMC411039 $165.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 8/27/2019 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 147 Of 216
(by Date Paid)

HM 137 AMC411089 AMC411039 $165.00
HM 138 AMC411090 AMC411039 $165.00
HM 139 AMC411091 AMC411039 $165.00
HM 140 AMC411092 AMC411039 $165.00
HM 141 AMC411093 AMC411039 $165.00
HM 142 AMC411094 AMC411039 $165.00
HM 143 AMC411095 AMC411039 $165.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 49 of 76

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4540561

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4661513
Date of Transaction: 08/22/2019

Receipt

CUSTOMER:

PATRICIA MADARIS LIBERTY STAR URANIUM METALS CORP.
NOT APPLICABLE
DENVER,CO 80225 US

LINE UNIT
TY DESCRIPTION
4 Q SC ) REMARKS PRICE TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY
O v JUD,0 v 0.0 ! -n/a- 10890.00

1 100 MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC411030/$10890.00
TOTAL: $10,890.00
PAYMENT INFORMATION

1 AMOUNT: 10890.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: EFT RECEIVED: 08/22/2019

NAME: PATRICIA MADARIS LIBERTY STAR URANIUM METALS

CORP.

NOT APPLICABLE
DENVER CO 80225 US

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.bim.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/25/2019


https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT
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LIBERTY STAR Ly 1709

LURANIUM & METALS CcORP.

August 29,2018 % § -
United States Department of the Interior m = 2o
Bureau of Land Management >_z: f;’ P
Arizona State Office . - 3
One North Central Avenue s =<
Phoenix; Arizona 85004-2203 i I’_ oo
Z T
» T 9

Re: Filing- 2019 Certificate of Payment for Rental & Maintenance Fees
Dear BLM Official,

Please find the enclosed the Certificate of Payment for Rental and Maintenance
Fees covering fifty seven (57) HM and nine (9) TS unpatented lode mining claims
located in Cochise County, AZ. We understand the 2018-2019 maintenance fee is

$155 per claim, this making a total of ten thousand two hundred thirty dollars
($10,230). A company check in this amount is attached.

Thank you for your time and attention to our request.

Very truly yours,

AP

Jarhes A. Briscoe
CEO

Liberty Star Uranium & Metals Corp.
520-907-9492

JBriscoe@LibertyStarUranium.com

NTERE

SEP 07 2018
_ BY: E'-I%/\

’
L4

) 155 A M

5610 E. Sutler Lane, Tucson, Arizona 85712 Tel. (520) 907-9492 www.LibertyStarUranium.com T ————— " ‘-———'




MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

Wid

Claimant Name: Liberty Star Uranium & Metals Corp.

Address: 5610 E. Sutler Lane BLM

City: Tucson State: AZ Zip: 85712 ]Sjta‘e
amp

Telephone: (520) 907-9492

E-mail address: jbriscoe@libertystaruranium.com

Signature: K\ 7 zzz T

QO Check here if this is a change of address.

S0VLS ZV

153
s £ 5 s |

G3A13334

VNOZI¥Y “XIN3OHd

LY LR 90V 8l

131440

R

UNE | Amc COUNTY RECORDER
NO. | NUMBER QLAINIS PR DATA (If available) TWP‘| RNG: | SEC

Please See Attached

9

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims*: x $155 =
Check No: [nit.

Receipt No.:
For BLM Use Only

" Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

www.blm.gov/az/

* $155 per lode mining claim, mill site, or tunnel site; and $155 for each 20 acres R:\?i';::; xsgé}i

or portion thereof for each placer mining claim.

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



Date and Time Run:
8/29/2018 1:32:10 PM

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Mining Claims
CUSTOMER INFORMATION
Admin State: AZ
Geo State: AZ
Claimant: LIBERTY STAR URANIUM & METALS
Address: 5610 E SUTLER LN
City: TUCSON State: AZ Zip: 85712-5237
Customer ID: 2264607
Number of ACTIVE 66
Cases:
Required MF: $10,230.00
| $e?i|ThIJﬁwber ] Lead Serial Number Claim Name Required MF Case Type Dispostion
| AMC411030 [ AMC411030 TS 168 $155.00 | LODE ACTIVE
| AMC411031 [ 'amca11030 TS 169 | $155.00|LoDE ~ lacTvE O
| AMC411032 AMC411030 TS 170 $155.00 | LODE ACTIVE
[AMC411033 | AMC411030 | TS 171 $155.00 | LODE | ACTIVE |
| AMCa11034 AMC411030 [Ts172 $155.00 | LODE | ACTIVE
AMC411035 | AMC411030 ~ |Ts173 i $155.00 | LODE |ACTIVE
| AMC411036 | AMC411030 [TS 174 $155.00 | LODE [ACTIVE
| AMC411037 AMC411030 [Ts 175 $155.00 | LODE ACTIVE
(AMC411038 | AMC411030 | Ts 176 $155.00 | LODE ACTIVE
AMC411039 [Hms7 $155.00 | LODE ACTIVE
| AMC411039 | HM 88 $155.00 | LODE | AcTIVE ]
| AMC411041 | AMC411039 | Hv 89 $155.00 | LODE —|acTive
| AMC411042 | AMC411039 [HM 90 $155.00 | LODE B ACTIVE
(AMC411043 " TAMCaTi03  |HMe1 - $155.00 | LODE ~ |AcTive
|AMC411044 AMC411039  [hMo2 | $155.00 | LODE | ACTIVE
| AMC411045 | AMC411039 |HM 93 | $155.00 | LODE | ACTIVE
| AMC411046 | AMC411039 | HM 94 | $155.00 | LODE ACTIVE i’
|AMC411047  TAMC411039 | HM 95 L $155.00 | LODE ACTIVE
| AMC411048 | AMC411039 ~ |Hmo6 $155.00 | LODE ACTIVE B
| AMC411049 | AMC411039 | HM 97 $155.00 | LODE ACTIVE ]
| AMC411050 | AMC411039 |Him g8 $155.00 | LODE ACTIVE i
| AMC411051 | AMC411039 [ HM 99 $155.00 | LODE [AcTiVE |
AMC411052 | AMC411039 | HM 100 $155.00 | LODE | ACTIVE
| AMC411039 | HM 101 $155.00 | LODE ACTIVE
_ |Amcat1039 [ HM 102 $155.00 | LODE |ACTIVE

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR
PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

VNOZIYY *XIN30Hd

FE:LV 1€ 9av iR

Page 1 of 3



Date and Time Run:
8/29/2018 1:32:10 PM

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Mining Claims
Serial Number Lead Serial Number Cialm Name Required MF Case Type Dispostion
AMC411055 AMC411039 HM 103 $156.00 | LODE ACTIVE
AMC411056 AMC411039 HM 104 $155.00 | LODE ACTIVE
AMC411067 AMC411039 HM 105 $155.00 | LODE ACTIVE
AMC411058 AMC411039 HM 108 $155.00 | LODE ACTIVE
AMC411059 AMC411039 HM 107 $155.00 | LODE ACTIVE
AMC411080 AMC411039 HM 108 $155.00 | LODE ACTIVE
AMC411061 AMC411039 HM 109 $155.00 | LODE ACTIVE
AMC411082 AMC411039 HM 110 $155.00 | LODE ACTIVE
AMC411063 AMC411039 HM 111 $155.00 | LODE ACTIVE
AMC411084 AMC411039 HM 112 $155.00 | LODE ACTIVE
AMC411085 AMC411039 HM 113 $155.00 | LODE ACTIVE
AMC411066 AMC411039 HM 114 $155.00 | LODE ACTIVE
AMC411067 AMC411039 HM 115 $155.00 | LODE ACTIVE
AMC411068 AMC411039 HM 116 $155.00 | LODE ACTIVE
AMC411069 AMC411039 HM 117 $155.00 | LODE ACTIVE
AMC411070 AMC411039 HM 118 $155.00 | LODE ACTIVE
AMC411071 AMC411039 HM 119 $155.00 | LODE ACTIVE
AMC411072 AMC411039 HM 120 $155.00 | LODE ACTIVE
AMC411073 AMC411039 HM 121 $155.00 | LODE ACTIVE
AMC411074 AMC411039 HM 122 $155.00 | LODE ACTIVE
AMC411075 AMC411039- HM 123 $155.00 | LODE ACTIVE
AMC411076 AMC411039 HM 124 $155.00 | LODE ACTIVE
AMC411077 AMCA411038. . HM 125 $155.00 | LODE ACTIVE
AMC411078 AMC411039 HM 126 $155.00| LODE ACTIVE
AMC411079 AMC411039 HM 127 $155.00 | LODE ACTIVE
AMC411080 AMC411039 HM 128 $155.00 | LODE ACTIVE
AMC411081 AMC411038 HM 129 $155.00| LODE ACTIVE
AMC411082 AMC411039 HM 130 $156.00 | LODE ACTIVE
AMC411083 AMC411039 HM 131 $155.00 | LODE ACTIVE
AMC411084 AMC411038 HM 132 $1565.00 | LODE ACTIVE
AMC411085 AMC411039 HM 133 $155.00 | LODE ACTIVE
AMC411088 AMC411039 HM 134 $155.00 | LODE ACTIVE
AMC411087 AMC411039 HM 135 $155.00 | LODE ACTIVE
AMC411088 AMC411039 HM 136 $155.00 | LODE ACTIVE
AMC411089 AMC411039 HM 137 $155.00 | LODE ACTIVE
AMC411090 AMC411039 HM 138 $155.00 | LODE ACTIVE
AMC411091 AMC411039 HM 139 $155.00 | LODE ACTIVE

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR
PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

Page 2 of 3



Date and Time Run:
8/29/2018 1:32:10 PM Page 3 of 3
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Mining Claims

i SérEI‘NRLTm-i_h_m;;IrNumber Claim Name Required MF Case Type Dispostisn——h‘m:l
T AmMCa11002 AMC411039 HM 140 $155.00 | LODE ACTIVE |
| AMC411008 AMC411039 HM 141 $155.00 | LODE ACTVE
. | AMC411094 AMC411038 | HM 142 ] $155.00 | LODE ACTIVE
- |AmMC411095 [amcat1ose | HM 143 $155.00 | LODE ACTIVE L

VNOZIYV “XINIOHd
FEa Y 1€ 9y ag
3

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR
PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM




JABA (US) Inc.

5610 E. Sutler lane
Tucson, AZ 85712
(520) 907-9492

U.S. Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

VNOZI¥Y ‘XIN3OHd
IV 1€ 9ny oI

RE: 2019 Payment for Maintenance Fee towards TS Claim Group

Dear BLM Official,

Please find enclosed the Certificate of Payment for Rental and Maintenance Fees
covering (29) TS unpatented lode mining claims located in Cochise County, AZ. We
understand the 2018-2019 rental fee is ($155) per claim site, this making a total of four
thousand four hundred ninety five dollars ($4,495). A company check in this amount is

attached.

Thank you for your time and attention to our request.

Yours Very Truly,

BT ER

James A. Briscoe, President JABA (US) Inc.

IV g

Y
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MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT . .
: - TR~
Claimant Name: JABA US INC g — 3'-
Address: 5610 E. Sutler Lane BLM s g " xia
Date ~e oy
e . - S¢ L e
City: Tucson State: AZ Zip: 85712 Stamp > w e
Telephone: (520) 907-9492 g » bt
E-mail address: jbriscoe@libertystaruranium.com hcg — -'%C’
Signature: % L—N ( ﬁ,, —y z - 5
O Check here if this is a change of address. -
LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDER
NO. | NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME DATA (If available) TWP | RNG | SEC
1 Please See Attached
2
3
4.
5
6
7
8
9
10
List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims*: x $155=
Check No: Init.
Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.:
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Only

www.bim.gov/az/

* $155 per lode mining claim, mill site, or tunnel site; and $155 for each 20 acres

or portion thereof for each placer mining claim.

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2014



Date and Time Run:
8/29/2018 1:38:34 PM

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Mining Claims
CUSTOMER INFORMATION

Admin State: AZ

Geo State: AZ

Claimant: JABA US INC

Address: 5610 E SUTLER LN

City: TUCSON State: AZ Zip: 85712-5237

Customer ID: 35766

Number of ACTIVE 29

Cases:

Required MF: $4,495.00
i SLefiél Number Lead Serial Number Claim Name Required MF Case Type Dispostion

AMC141838 AMC141709 TS #129 $155.00 | LODE ACTIVE
limcmmas AMC141709 TS #130 $155.00 | LODE ACTIVE
| AMC141840 AMC141709 | TS #131 $155.00 | LODE ACTIVE
| AMC141841 | AMC141709 [ TS #132 $156.00 | LODE ACTIVE
| AMC141842 | AMC141709 _ |Ts#133 $155.00 | LODE | ACTIVE
| AMC141843 | AMC141709 | TS #134 | $155.00 | LODE | AcTive

AMC141844 | AMC141709 | TS #135 | $155.00 | LODE | ACTIVE
| AMC141845 | AMC141709 | TS #136 ! $155.00 | LODE | ACTIVE
| AMC141846 | AMC141709 | TS #137 | $155.00 | LODE |ACTIVE
| AMC141847 | AMC141709 | Ts #138 | $155.00 | LODE [acTive
| AMC141848 | AMC141709 | TS #139 | $155.00 | LODE | AcTIvE
| AMC141849 | AMC141709 | Ts #140 | $155.00 | LODE | AcTIVE
| AMC141850 [AMC141700  [Ts#1a1 | $155.00 | LODE | ACTIVE
|AMC141851 | AMC141709 | Ts #142 | $155.00 | LODE |ACTIVE
f AMC141852 | AMC141709 | Ts #143 | $155.00 | LODE |ACTIVE
| AMC141853 | AMC141709 | TS #144 | $155.00 | LODE | ACTIVE
| AMC141854 | AMC141709 | TS #145 | $155.00 | LODE | ACTIVE
| AMC141855 | AMC141709 TS #146 $155.00 [ LODE ACTIVE
| AMC141856 | AMC141709 TS #147 $155.00 | LODE ACTIVE
| AMC141857 | AMC141709 TS #148 $155.00 | LODE ACTIVE
| AMC141858 | AMC141709 | Ts #149 $155.00 | LODE ACTIVE
| AMC141859 | AMC141709 | Ts #150 | $155.00 | LODE | ACTIVE
|AMC141850 | AMC141709 | TS #151 ! $155.00 | LODE [ACTIVE

" AMC141861 | AMC141709 | TS #152 | $155.00 | LODE | ACTIVE
- | AMC141872 | AMC141709 | TS #163 | $155.00 | LODE [ACTIVE :J

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR
PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

VNOZINY *XINIOHd
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Date and Time Run:
8/29/2018 1:38:34 PM

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Mining Claims
Serial Number Lead Serlal Number Claim Name Required MF Case Type Dispostion
AMC141873 AMC141709 TS #164 $155.00{ LODE ACTIVE
AMC141874 AMC141709 TS #165 $155.00 | LODE ACTIVE
AMC141875 AMC141709 TS #1668 $155.00 | LODE ACTIVE
AMC141876 AMC141709 TS #167 $155.00 | LODE ACTIVE

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR
PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

Page 2 of 2



JABA (US) Inc.

5610 E. Sutler lane
Tucson, AZ 85712

(520) 907-9492 = = 3;
) : oy
z 5 iz
> w Yo
U.S. Department of the Interior > :2
Bureau of Land Management 2 W
Arizona State Office o SN -
One North Central Avenue s L =
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 N

RE: 2019 Payment for Maintenance Fee towards ESB Claim Group
Dear BLM Official,

Please find enclosed the Certificate of Payment for Rental and Maintenance Fees
covering (1) ESB unpatented lode mining claim located in Pima County, AZ. We
understand the 2018-2019 rental fee is ($155) per claim site, this making a total of one
hundred fifty five dollars ($155.00). A company check in this amount is attached.
Thank you for your time and attention to our request.

Yours Very Truly,

A P

James A. Briscoe, President JABA (US) Inc.



MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT
Claimant Name: JABA US INC

Address: 5610 E. Sutler Lane BLM
" . - Date
City: Tucson State: AZ_Zip: 85712 Stamp

Telephone: (520) 907-9492

E-mail address: jbriscoe@libertystaruranium.com
Signature: c—

@ Check here if this is a change of address.

¢ Wig

d4¥iS 2
03A13334

340 3

YHOZI4Y "XINIOH
211V 1E 90V O

3

COUNTY RECORDER

DATA (f available) SEC

=
U
X
Z
@

LINE AMC
NO. NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME

Please See Attached

9

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims*: x $155 =
Check No: Init.

Receipt No.:

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Only

www.blm.gov/az/

* $155 per lode mining claim, mill site, or tunnel site; and $155 for each 20 acres Rgsil;::i: JMmﬁg(l)}z

or portion thereof for each placer mining claim.

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



Date and Time Run:
8/29/2018 1:42:41 PM

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Mining Claims

CUSTOMER INFORMATION

Page 1 of 2

Admin State: AZ
Geo State: AZ
Claimant: JABA US INC
Address: 5610 E SUTLER LN
City: TUCSON State: AZ Zip: 85712-5237
Customer ID: 35766
Number of ACTIVE 26
Cases:
Requlred MF: $4;030:00- $155.00 for AMC349861 (ESB #186)
| Serial ial Number Lead Serial Number | Claim Name Required MF Case Type Dispostion
J‘ 1 :‘\lVI_\:O‘OvOUI" : “i—l_‘:aﬂ '_'_l ouU $ TOUUUTTODE ] ACTIVE ]
[ [ EOUHTOT quuviLuu: ATTIVE
| —AMCO4865¢ -E8B#162 $155:00+OBE i,’%uT#‘v’E — o =3 .
‘ AMES49854 LE8B#103 9155:06--+OPE ACTIVE x = !
[AMGW 340f ‘ = SG.M_LLI i 1 P e I
! LAM AQQL 4 e 404 B L
| AME: #1\4-’ $465-00-0D| AGTIVE
e *N____l__ — [ b = -
A 349000———— AMEO49654———£oB #165— —$455:00+OBE LAGTIVE ’ z" ! == w2
| AMC349861 AMC349854 | ESB: | ESB#186 $155.00 LODE ACTIVE = % e ,.:g
f WMSL = EEB-#187 , P h b ‘I ACTIVE ?( ) ./_3 C‘)
i 349669 ; AMEO49654 ] £88-#166 %L $3155:00 " tODE ! ACTIVE > — - _r'_:'
: | 1 $1858:00tODE [ACTIVE Q o 5 o <
| ey I ] ] ] e ] ﬁm
]I‘\IVI\/\)"GUUJ | AMC349854—— | ESB#1S0 $135°007tODE |ACTIVE i
VA #1404 %55_59_%1 ODE ACTIVE Ql" — 20
{ “:‘l
X # $455-00-ODE FVE ' o o ;
| AME349870 #195 | $166.00--LODE AGTIVE. qh'l b - i
\ M"‘“":‘/‘“‘*i R — | $466:001LODE FAGTIVE — N
\Mucanx LAMG349864. — L ESB#240. L $166-00-LODE ACTIVE.
LAME349854 HESB#242— —$155:00-OBE AGTIVE T
TAME349854 ESBH4— $155.00---0BE AGTVE —
LAMOR400E4 hl fad <3 4.4 — 4oL 00l ome ‘A- e LW
—+EEB-#244 $155:06++0BE ACTHVE
FAME349854 HESB#245 $155:00-+OBE ACTIVE
1-AME349854 —E6B-#247 $466:00-H-OBE AGTIVE
I‘ n-‘vuuu-wau.m _wl ESB#246- 3 I\J-).Uui tODE TACTIVE J
T S——=T P $456-00-+ODE FAGTIVE '
H._A‘M_l S Sl [
L AME349854 | | $466-00--LODE ACTIVE.
AMODL4OREA S 8455 L 17,: 1
AME s :vB#251 “" OBE AGTIVE ——]

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR
PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



' Date and Time Run:
8/20/2018 1:42:41 PM

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Mining Claims
Serial Number Lead Serial Number | Claim Name Required MF Case Type | Dispostion
e m— . §+56:00- LODE— [rerve

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM

FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

Page 2 of 2
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. Receipt ' Page 1 of 2

United States Department of the Interior .
Bureau of Land Management Receipt
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4255312
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4370849
Date of Transaction: 09/04/2018

CUSTOMER:

LIBERTY STAR URANIUM & METALS CORP
5610 E SUTLER LN
TUCSON,AZ 85712-5237 US

LINE QTY! DESCRIPTION REMARKS Pl;gglé TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / ||[MAINT
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2019/96
CASES: AMC411030/$14880.00

1 |1.00 -n/a- |[14880.00

TOTAL:|| $14,880.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION |
1| AMOUNT:|[10230.00 IPOSTMARKED:|N/A |
| TYPE:|CHECK | RECEIVED:[08/31/2018 |
| CHECK NO:|2191 |
NAME:|LIBERTY STAR URANIUM & METALS CORP
5610 E SUTLER LN

TUCSON AZ 85712-5237 US
2 AMOUNT:|4495.00 [POSTMARKED:|N/A |
| TYPE:|CHECK || RECEIVED:|08/31/2018 |

|  CHECK NO:|2192 l

NAME:|[LIBERTY STAR URANIUM & METALS CORP
5610 E SUTLER LN
TUCSON AZ 85712-5237 US
3 AMOUNT:|[155.00 [POSTMARKED:|[N/A |
| TYPE:|[CHECK | RECEIVED:|08/31/2019 |

|  CHECK NO:|2193 |

NAME:|[LIBERTY STAR URANIUM & METALS CORP
5610 E SUTLER LN
TUCSON AZ 85712-5237 US

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 9/4/2018



. 'Receipt Page 2 of 2

| REMARKS |

[ Cebud JTe0T T 2 — T |

This receip't was generatéed by the autéf{aated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

|
1
|
\
|
https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 9/4/2018



- Receipt

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

Page 1 of 2

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4256048

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4371592
Date of Transaction: 09/05/2018

CUSTOMER:

LIBERTY STAR URANIUM & METALS CORP
5610 E SUTLER LN
TUCSON,AZ 85712-5237 US

LINE UNIT
4 QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS PRICE TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
| 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / |[MAINT

CASES: AMC411030/$14880.00

MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2019/96 =Rig= 1488000

TOTAL:

$14,880.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

| TYPE:||[CHECK | RECEIVED:|[08/31/2018

| CHECK NO{P2191

|
1| AMOUNT:([10230.00 IPOSTMARKED:|[N/A |
|
|

NAME:||LIBERTY STAR URANIUM & METALS CORP
BOX 32909
TUCSON AZ 85751 US

2 | AMOUNT:||4495.00 |[POSTMARKED:|[N/A |

| TYPE:{|CHECK I RECEIVED:08/31/2018 |

| CHECK NO:]2192

|

NAME:||LIBERTY STAR URANIUM & METALS CORP
BOX 32909
TUCSON AZ 85751 US

—

AMOUNT:|[155.00 |IPOSTMARKED:|[N/A |

TYPE:||CHECK | RECEIVED:[08/31/2018 |

[ CHECK NO:|[2193

|

NAME:||[LIBERTY STAR URANIUM & METALS CORP
BOX 32909
TUCSON AZ 85751 US

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen mode=RECEIPT

9/7/2018



'~ Receipt

Page 2 of 2

B REMARKS

|

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT

9/7/2018



. Receipt

United States Department of the Interior

Page 1 of 2

411030

Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No:
Phone: 602-417-9200

4256048

Transaction #: 4371592 ~ W
Date of Transaction: 09/05/2018 @f/fwm Y

—

CUSTOMER:

|

LIBERTY STAR URANIUM & METALS CORP
5610 E SUTLER LN
TUCSON,AZ 85712-5237 US

e QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / ||[MAINT
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2019/96
CASES: AMC411030/$14880.00

1 1.00

-n/a-

14880.00

TOTAL:

$14,880.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

| AMOUNT:|[10230.00 |IPOSTMARKED:|[N/A

| CHECK NO:|2191

|
|
| TYPE:|[CHECK | RECEIVED:08/31/2018 |
|

NAME:|LIBERTY STAR URANIUM & METALS CORP
BOX 32909
TUCSON AZ 85751 US

2 | AMOUNT:||4495.00 IPOSTMARKED:|IN/A

]

| TYPE:||CHECK | RECEIVED08/31/2018 |

| CHECK NO:|2192

|

NAME:|LIBERTY STAR URANIUM & METALS CORP
BOX 32909
TUCSON AZ 85751 US

3| AMOUNT:|[155.00 IPOSTMARKED:|N/A

| TYPE:|[CHECK | RECEIVED:[08/31/2018 |

|  CHECK NO:|2193

J

NAME:|LIBERTY STAR URANIUM & METALS CORP
BOX 32909
TUCSON AZ 85751 US

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder

9/5/2018



. Receipt Page 2 of 2

| REMARKS |
| | 1
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 9/5/2018



daily.cbs.MC.20180904 09042104 .0utAZ
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
CBS COLLECTIONS IMPORT
daily.cbs.MC.20180904 09042104 .0ut AZ
REJECTED TRANSACTIONS
Sep 4 21:06

TRANS
TYPE SERIAL NUMBER ACTION DT CODE REMARKS PEND RECEIPT NO CBS ID ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
ADD AMC411030 08312019 392 $155.@@;1 4255312 2616248 TRANS ID: 4370849
CASE TYPE: 384101
CBS OFFC: LLAZ920000 CBS LOGIN: TCOLADON
FUTURE DATES NOT ALLOWED FOR MINING CLAIMS CASES
j*L - -
75 R e -
S e
C PR \
”%ﬂ -
- 0 T -
'R AT W
4 (-i - — ~
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Receipt Page 1 of 2

United States Department of the Interior _
Bureau of Land Management Receipt
DIV OF LANDS. MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4255312

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4370849
Date of Transaction: 09/04/2018

I CUSTOMER: |
LIBERTY STAR URANIUM & METALS CORP
5610 E SUTLER LN
TUCSON,AZ 85712-5237 US

M lory DESCRIPTION REMARKS Pllﬁgr roTAL|

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / |[MAINT /
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2019/96 Sy
CASES: AMC411030/$14880.00

1 1.00

14880.00

B TOTAL:]| $14,880.00)
B PAYMENT INFORMATION ]
I ] AMOUNT{[10230.00 POSTMARKED:|[N/A ol
| TYPE:][CHECK |l RECEIVED{08/31/2018 |
| CHECK NO{R191 |
NAME:|[LIBERTY STAR URANIUM & METALS CORP
5610 E SUTLER LN
TUCSON AZ 85712-5237 US
2 | AMOUNT[[4495.00 __[POSTMARKED:|[N/A ]
| TYPE:||CHECK || RECEIVED:|08/312018 |
| CHECK NO{P192 H
NAME:||LIBERTY STAR URANIUM & METALS CORP
5610 E SUTLER LN
TUCSON AZ 85712-5237 US
30 AMOUNT[155.00 __|lPOSTMARKED:|N/A B
| TYPE:[CHECK || RECEIVED:]j08/312019 |
| CHECK NO:[2193 ]
NAME:|[LIBERTY STAR URANIUM & METALS CORP
5610 E SUTLER LN
TUCSON AZ 85712-5237 US
https://ilmocopOap%3.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder”search?Screen_nmde:RECEIPT 9/5/2018



Run Date: 07/20/17 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Run Time: 10:48 AM

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal
CBS Receipt: 3869443 Printed For Lead File # AMC411030

Agency Tracking ID: 1498148242
Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 9

Paid On: 06/22/2017 Total Amount Paid:  $1,395.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
TS 168 AMC411030 AMC411030 $155.00
TS 169 AMC411031 AMC411030 $155.00
TS 170 AMC411032 AMC411030 $155.00
TS 171 AMC411033 AMC411030 $155.00
TS 172 AMC411034 AMC411030 $155.00
TS 173 AMC411035 AMC411030 $155.00
TS 174 AMC411036 AMC411030 $155.00
TS 175 AMC411037 AMC411030 $155.00
TS 176 AMC411038 AMC411030 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



™

Receipt

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No:

Phone: 602-417-9200

Page 6 of 9

Receipt

3869443

Transaction #: 3978414
Date of Transaction: 06/22/2017

CUSTOMER:

JIM BRISCOE JABA INC.
5610 E SUTLER LANE
TUCSON,AZ 85712 US

LINE

QTY DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

CASES: AMC411030/$1395.00

1.00

-n/a -

1395.00

TOTAL:

$1,395.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

|

INOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".

1

| AMOUNT:[[1395.00

IPOSTMARKED:|[N/A

| TYPE:|[CREDIT CARD

RECEIVED:|[06/22/2017

NAME:|[JIM BRISCOE JABA INC.
5610 E SUTLER LANE
TUCSON AZ 85712 US

| CARD NO: XXX XXXXXXXXX6748

AUTH CODE:|[32445G

NAME ON

CARD: JIM BRISCOE JABA INC.

EXPIRES:|[03/2021

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen_mode=RECEIPT

6/27/2017
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URANIUM & METALS CORP. 4//”30
41039
United States Department of the Interior o= ?_5
Bureau of Land Management S = e
Arizona State Office Z 2 <z
One North Central Avenue > o 99
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2203 a0, P EEL
Al I __‘Trﬁ
x j s
i =
Re: Filing- 2017 Certificate of Payment for Rental & Maintenance Fees > 5

Dear BLM Official,

Please find the enclosed the Certificate of Payment for Rental and Maintenance
Fees covering fifty seven (57) HM and nine (9) TS unpatented lode mining claims
located in Cochise County, AZ. We understand the 2016-2017 maintenance fee is $155
per claim, this making a total of ten thousand two hundred thirty dollars ($10,230). A
company check in this amount is attached.

Thank you for your time and attention to our request.

Very truly yours,

4 A P

Janles A. Briscoe
CEO

Liberty Star Uranium & Metals Corp.
520-907-9492

JBriscoe@LibertyStarUranium.com

5610 E. Sutler Lane, Tucson, Arizona 85712  Tel. (520) 907-9492 www.LibertyStarUranium.com




Form 3830-5

(June 2012) UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM FOR
LODE CLAIMS, MILL SITES, AND TUNNEL SITES

Remitter Name: Liberty Star Uranium & Metals Corp.

Mailing Address: 5610 E.Sutler Lane

City, State, Zip: Tucson, AZ 85712

] Check here if this is a change of address.

FOR COUNTY RECORDER’S USE

No. of claims/sites 66
X $155 —x-$140 per claim/site

Total due BLM $ 10,230

1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Declining
Deposit Account, or credit card (VISA, American Express, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remitted

to the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. If the
payment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fi

and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar d

de delivery service on or before September 1
made by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BL

ays after the due date. Payments may also be

M State Offices with their addresses and phone
numbers can be found at http://www.blm.gov.
The maintenance fee for the following claim(s)/site(s) applies to the assessment year 2016-2017
'~ CLAIM/SITE NAME ~ BLMSERIALNO.
Please See Attached
™
o =2 -
- — 35
T
z = ~n
> ) K
2 = “n
P S
= -
T : e

LYY

()
Use a separate sheet for additional claim/site names, serial numbers, and claimant names anc?addremes. &

(Continued on page 2)

RECEIPT # 7o) 37 BL[




Run Date: 06/28/16

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS
Customer Information - WITH Serial No. and Claim Name

ACTIVE CLAIMS

Run Time:

B

" 09:58 AR

Page 1 of 2

Admin State: AZ
Geo State: AZ

LIBERTY STAR URANIUM & METALS

5610 E SUTLER LN
TUCSON, AZ 85712-5237

Serial No.

AMC411030
AMC411031
AMC411032
AMC411033
AMC411034
AMC411035
AMC411036
AMC411037
AMC411038
AMC411039
AMC411040
AMC411041
AMC411042
AMC411043
AMC411044
AMC411045
AMC411046
AMC411047
AMC411048
AMC411049
AMC421050
AMC411051
AMC411052
AMC411053
AMC411054
AMC411055
AMC411056
AMC411057
AMC411058
AMC411059
AMC411060
AMC411061
AMC411062
AMC411063
AMC411064
AMC411065
AMC411066
AMC411067
AMC411068
AMC411069
AMC411070
AMC411071
AMC411072

Lead Serial No.

Claim Name/Numbar
TS 168 AMC411030
TS 169 AMC411030
TS 170 AMC411030
TS 171 AMC411030
TS 172 AMC411030
TS 173 AMC411030
TS 174 AMC411030
TS 175 AMC411030
TS 176 AMC411030
HM 87 AMC411039
HM 88 AMC411039
HM 89 AMC411039
HM 90 AMC411039
HM 91 AMC411039
HM 92 AMC411039
HM 93 AMC411039
HM 94 AMC411039
HM 95 AMC411039
HM 96 AMC411039
HM 97 AMC411039
HM 98 AMC411039.
HM 99 AMC411039
HM 100 AMC411039
HM 101 AMC411039
HM 102 AMC411039
HM 103 AMC411039
HM 104 AMC411039
HM 105 AMC411039
HM 106 AMC411039
HM 107 AMC411039
HM 108 AMC411039
HM 109 AMC411039
HM 110 AMC411039
HM 111 AMC411039
HM 112 AMC411039
HM 113 AMC411039
HM 114 AMC411039
HM 115 AMC411039
HM 116 AMC411039
HM 117 AMC411039
HM 118 AMC411039
HM 119 AMC411039
HM 120 AMC411039
NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

Disposition

ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE

ACTIVE

ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE

ACTIVE.

ACTIVE
ACTIVE

ACTIVE.

ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE

ACTIVE .

ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIyE
ACTIVE
AC#%#E
ACTZVE
ACTSYE
ACTIYE

v V22 100 0L

bh

CUSTOMER ID: 2264607
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)
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FunDate:*  06/28/16 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Run Time: 09:58 AM
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS
Customer Information - WITH Serial No. and Claim Name

ACTIVE CLAIMS

Page 2 of 2
Serial No. Claim Name/Number Lead Serial No. Disposition
AMC411073 HM 121 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411074 HM 122 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411075 HM 123 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411076 HM 124 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411077 HM 125 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411078 HM 126 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411079 HM 127 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411080 HM 128 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411081 HM 129 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411082 HM 130 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411083 HM 131 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411084 HM 132 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411085 HM 133 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411086 HM 134 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411087 HM 135 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411088 HM 136 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411089 HM 137 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411090 HM 138 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411091 HM 139 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411092 HM 140 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411093 HM 141 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411094 HM 142 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411095 HM 143 AMC411039 ACTIVE
Number of ACTIVE cases: 66
T oz 2
5 = "
T >
< N e
= 4z
e 1
N P =5
e
> = 5
0O =

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR
PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM




United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

Receipt

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No:

Phone: 602-417-9200

3613134

Transaction #: 3716678
Date of Transaction: 07/25/2016

| CUSTOMER:

LIBERTY STAR URANIUM & METALS CORP
5610 E SUTLER LN
TUCSON,AZ 85712-5237 US

LINE

QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
1 1.00

CASES: AMC411030/$10230.00

NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / |[MAINT FEE
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2017 - 66

-n/a- {[10230.00

TOTAL:

$10,230.00)

PAYMENT INFORMATION

1| AMOUNT:[[10230.00

|IPOSTMARKED:[07/21/2016 |

| TYPE:[CHECK

| RECEIVED:[07/22/2016 |

| CHECK NO{[2122

PO BOX 32909
TUCSON AZ 85751 US

NAME:||LIBERTY STAR URANIUM & METALS CORP

[ REMARKS

L

|

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

of the official electronic record contained therein.




Page 1 of |

]
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LIBERTY STAR 4110349

LURANILUM & METALS CORP.

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management

Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2203

Re: Filing- 2016 Certificate of Payment for Rental & Maintenance Fees

Dear BLM Official,

Please find the enclosed the Certificate of Payment for Rental and Maintenance
Fees covering fifty seven (57) HM and nine (9) TS unpatented lode mining claims
located in Mohave County, AZ. We understand the 2015-2016 maintenance fee is $155

per claim, this making a total of ten thousand two hundred thirty dollars ($10,230). A
company check in this amount is attached.

Thank you for your time and attention to our request.

Very truly yours,

James A. Briscoe

o

CE 2 = L

Liberty Star Uranium & Metals Corp. T
520-907-9492 = Do
JBriscoe@LibertyStarUranium.com 3

S

=S

5 =

= i

5610 E. Sutler Lane, Tucson, Arizona 85712  Tel. (520) 907-9492 www.Libeﬁ?ﬂ&Uranium.com




ity UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM FOR
LODE CLAIMS, MILL SITES, AND TUNNEL SITES

Remitter Name: Liberty Star Uranium & Metals Corp.

Mailing Address: 5610 E. Sutler Lane

City, State, Zip: 1ucson, AZ 85712

D Check here if this is a change of address.
FOR COUNTY RECORDER’S USE

No. of claims/sites 66
x $155 per claim/site
Total due BLM §$ 10230

1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Declining
Deposit Account, or credit card (VISA, American Express, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remitted
to the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. If the
payment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1
and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date. Payments may also be
made by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phone
numbers can be found at http://www.blm.gov.

2. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s)/site(s) applies to the assessment year 2016 ]

CLAIM/SITE NAME BLM SERIAL NO.
Please See Attached

74

i

v gl

J

U

3
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v

\

I~ B
Use a separate sheet for additional claim/site names, serial numbers, and claimant names and addres€es. i

(Continued on page 2)

~gceIPT # 377983




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR N
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS
Customer Information - WITH Serial No. and Claim Name
ACTIVE CLAIMS
Run # obCate: 07/27/2015 12:37 Page 1 of 2
Admin State: AZ
Geo State: AZ

LIBERTY STAR URANIUM & METALS

5610 E SUTLER LN CUSTOMER ID: 2264607

TUCSON, AZ 85712-5237

Serial No. Claim Name/Number ‘ Lead Serial No. Disposition

AMC411030 TS 168 . AMC411030 ACTIVE
AMC411031 TS 169 AMC411030 ACTIVE
AMC411032 TS 170 AMC411030 ACTIVE
AMC411033 TS 171 AMC411030 ACTIVE
AMC411034 TS 172 AMC411030 : ACTIVE
AMC411035 TS 173 AMC411030 ACTIVE
AMC411036 TS 174 AMC411030 ACTIVE
AMC411037 TS 175 AMC411030 ACTIVE
AMC411038 TS 176 AMC411030 ACTIVE
AMC411039 HM 87 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411040 HM 88 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411041 HM 89 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411042 HM 90 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411043 HM 91 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411044 HM 92 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411045 HM 93 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411046 HM 94 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411047 HM 95 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411048 HM 96 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411049 HM 97 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411050 HM 98 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411051 HM 99 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411052 HM 100 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411053 HM 101 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411054 HM 102 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411055 HM 103 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411056 HM 104 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411057 HM 105 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411058 HM 106 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411059 HM 107 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC4121060 HM 108 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411061 HM 109 AMC411039 ACTI¥E —~—
AMC411062 HM 110 AMC411039 ACTI‘:\_TE'; E
AMC411063 HM 111 AMC411039 ACTWEQ o
AMC411064 HM 112 AMC411039 ACTIVE &5
AMC411065 HM 113 AMC411039 ACTIVE o
AMC411066 HM 114 AMC411039 ACTIi'@‘ -
AMC411067 HM 115 AMC411039 ACTIVE)
AMC411068 HM 116 AMC411039 ACTI\}E,.; >
AMC411069 HM 117 AMC411039 ACTIVE G
AMC411070 HM 118 : AMC411039 ACTIVE,  ©
AMC411071 HM 119 AMC411039 ACTIVE o)
AMC411072 HM 120 AMC411039 ACTIVE

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
"FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR
PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Customer Information - WITH Serial No. and Claim Name |
ACTIVE CLAIMS
Run # obCate: 07/27/2015 12:37 Page 2 of 2
Serial No. Claim Name/Number Lead Serial No. Disposition
AMC411073 HM 121 AMC411039 ACTIVE |
AMC411074 HM 122 AMC411039 ACTIVE |
AMC411075 HM 123 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411076 HM 124 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411077 HM 125 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411078 HM 126 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411079 HM 127 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AfWézllloao HM 128 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411081 HM 129 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411082 HM 130 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411083 HM 131 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411084 HM 132 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411085 HM 133 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411086 HM 134 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411087 HM 135 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411088 HM 136 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411089 HM 137 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411090 HM 138 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411091 HM 139 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411092 HM 140 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411093 HM 141 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411094 HM 142 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411095 HM 143 AMC411039 ACTIVE
Number of ACTIVE cases: 66
\
-
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NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR
PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No:
Phone: 602-417-9200

Page 1 of 1

Receipt

3379983

Transaction #: 3478250
Date of Transaction: 08/28/2015

| CUSTOMER:

LIBERTY STAR URANIUM & METALS CORP

5610 E SUTLER LN
TUCSON,AZ 85712-5237 US

LINE 1y DESCRIPTION REMARKS

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH |MAINT FEE
1 | 1.00 ([NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY PYMNT - 66
RECEIVED 2016

CASES: AMC411030/$10230.00

-n/a-

10230.00

TOTAL:

$10,230.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

1 AMOUNT:|[10230.00 [POSTMARKED:

08/26/2015

TYPE:|CHECK | RECEIVED:

08/27/2015

CHECK NO:|2094

NAME:|LIBERTY STAR URANIUM & METALS CORP

PO BOX 32909
TUCSON AZ 85751 US

| REMARKS

L

of the official electronic record contained therein.

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

8/28/2015



City, State, Zip: Tucson, AZ 85712

] Check here if this is a change of address.

Form 3830-5

AMC HH O30
(hune 2012) UNITED STATES

11039
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM FOR
LODE CLAIMS, MILL SITES, AND TUNNEL SITES

Mailing Address: 5610 E. Sutler Lane

Remitter Name: Liberty Star Uranium & Metals Corp.

FOR COUNTY RECORDER’S USE

1.

No. of claims/sites 66
x $155 x$146 per claim/site

Total due BLM $ 10,230

The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Declining
Deposit Account, or credit card (VISA, American Express, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remitted

to the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. If the
payment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fi

de delivery service on or before September 1
and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date. Payments may also be
made by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phone
numbers can be found at http://www.blm.gov.

The maintenance fee for the following claim(s)/site(s) applies to the assessment year 2015

CLAIM/SITE NAME

BILM SERIAL NO.
Please See Attached

ol Ih)
Figge®

‘\J U
O

Use a separate sheet for additional claim/site names, serial numbers, and claimant names and addresses.

(Continued on page 2)




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS
Customer Information - WITH Serial No. and Claim Name

ACTIVE CLAIMS
Run Date: 07/08/2014 02:46 PM Page 1 of 2

Admin State: AZ
Geo State: AZ

LIBERTY STAR URANIUM & METALS
5610 E SUTLER LN CUSTOMER ID: 2264607
TUCSON, AZ 85712-5237

Serial No. Claim Name/Number Lead Serial No. Disposition

Y AMC411030 TS 168 AMC411030 ACTIVE
AMC411031 TS 169 AMC411030 ACTIVE
AMC411032 TS 170 AMC411030 ACTIVE
AMC411033 TS 171 AMC411030 ACTIVE
AMC411034 TS 172 AMC411030 ACTIVE
AMC411035 TS 173 AMC411030 ACTIVE
AMC411036 TS 174 AMC411030 ACTIVE
AMC411037 TS 175 AMC411030 ACTIVE

v/ AMC411038 TS 176 AMC411030 ACTIVE
AMC411039 HM 87 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411040 HM 88 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411041 HM 89 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411042 HM 90 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411043 HM 91 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411044 HM 92 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411045 HM 93 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411046 HM 94 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411047 HM 95 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411048 HM 96 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411049 HM 97 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411050 HM 98 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411051 HM 99 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411052 HM 100 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411053 HM 101 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411054 HM 102 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411055 HM 103 AMC411039 ACTIVE =
AMC411056 HM 104 AMC411039 ACTIVE ez
AMC411057 HM 105 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411058 ' HM 106 AMC411039 ACTIVE -
AMC411059 HM 107 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411060 HM 108 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411061 HM 109 AMC411039 ACTIVE,
AMC411062 HM 110 AMC411039 ACTIVE!
AMC411063 HM 111 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411064 HM 112 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMCA411065 HM 113 AMC411039 ACTIVE '
AMC411066 HM 114 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411067 HM 115 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411068 HM 116 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411069 HM 117 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411070 HM 118 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411071 HM 119 AMC411039 ACTIVE
AMC411072 HM 120 AMC411039 ACTIVE

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR
PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM




Run Date: 07/08/2014 02:46 PM

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS
Customer Information - WITH Serial No. and Claim Name

ACTIVE CLAIMS

Page 2 of 2

Serial No.

AMC411073
AMC411074
AMC411075
AMC411076
AMC411077
AMC411078
AMC411079
AMC411080
AMC411081
AMC411082
AMC411083
AMC411084
AMC411085
AMC411086
AMC411087
AMC411088
AMC411089
AMC411090
AMC411091
AMC411092

- - AMC411093

AMC411094
AMC411095

‘Number of ACTIVE cases:

Claim Name/Number Lead Serial No.
HM 121 AMC411039
HM 122 AMC411039
HM 123 AMC411039
HM 124 AMC411039
HM 125 AMC411039
HM 126 AMC411039
HM 127 AMC411039
HM 128 AMC411039
HM 129 AMC411039
HM 130 AMC411039
HM 131 AMC411039
HM 132 AMC411039
HM 133 AMC411039
HM 134 AMC411039
HM 135 AMC411039
HM 136 AMC411039
HM 137 AMC411039
HM 138 AMC411039
HM 139 AMC411039
HM 140 AMC411039
HM 141 AMC411039
HM 142 AMC411039
HM 143 AMC411039
66

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR
PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

Disposition

ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
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LIBERTY STAR

URANILIM 8 METALS CORP,.

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2203

Re: Filing- 2015 Certificate of Payment for Rental & Maintenance Fees

Dear BLM Official,

Please find the enclosed the Certificate of Payment for Rental and Maintenance
Fees covering fifty-seven (57) HM and nine (9) TS unpatented lode mining claims, for a
total of sixty-six (66) claims located in Cochise County, AZ. We understand the 2015

maintenance fee is $155 per claim, this making a total of ten thousand two hundred and
thirty dollars ($10,230). A company check in this amount is attached.

Thank you for your time and attention to our request.
Very truly yours,
)

~ Pl

1 -
James A. Briscoe
CEO

Liberty Star Uranium & Metals Corp.
520-907-9492

JBriscoe@LibertyStarUranium.com

5610 E. Sutler Lane, Tucson, Arizona 85712

Tel. (520) 907-9492 www.LibertyStarUranium.com
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No:

Phone: 602-417-9200

Page 1 of 1

Receipt

3076219

Transaction #: 3167419
Date of Transaction: 07/14/2014

| CUSTOMER:

LIBERTY STAR URANIUM & METALS CORP
5610 E SUTLER LN
TUCSON,AZ 85712-5237 US

LINE

QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTAL

UNIT
PRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING

RECEIVED 2015
CASES: AMC411030/$10230.00

CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH |MAINT FEE :
1 [ 1.00 [NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY PYMNT (66) -n/a- [(10230.00

TOTAL:|| $10,230.00

L PAYMENT INFORMATION

1| AMOUNT:||10230.00

POSTMARKED:({07/10/2014

| TYPE:||CHECK

RECEIVED:(07/11/2014 |

CHECK NO:|2022

PO BOX 32909
TUCSON AZ 85712-5237 US

NAME:|LIBERTY STAR URANIUM & METALS CORP

| REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

" of the official electronic record contained therein.

7/14/14
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LIRAMNILM & METALS CORP,

“

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management

Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2203

Re: Filing-Notice of Intent to Hold and Payment of Rental & Maintenance Fee for 2013 Rental
Year Assessments.

Dear BLM Official,

Please find the enclosed 2013 Notices of Intent to Hold and Certificate of Payment of Rental
and Maintenance Fee covering fifty-seven (57) HM and nine (9) TS unpatented lode mining claims,
for a total of sixty-six (66) claims. We understand the 2013 rental fee is $140 per claim, this making a

total of nine thousand two hundred and forty dollars ($9,240). A company check in this amount is
attached.

Thank you for your time and attention to our request.

.-CE
= B Ix
Very truly yours, " = ?: =5
= ® un
o 3
po- st
o) mm
m ]> (o ) w0
-
R
S a3
James A. Briscoe i
CEO
Liberty Star Uranium & Metals Corp. ,
' 520-907-9492 NO. OF CLAI
JBriscoe@LibertyStarUranium.com AMOUNT
) RECEIPTNO. -

#* BLM-ASO**

Enclosures: (2) Notice of Intent to Hold and Certificate of Payment-(57) HM Claims
Notice of Intent to Hold and Certificate of Payment-(9) TS Claims

Check #
g/ﬂg / (2

/
"NTERED INTO COMPUTER

Tel. (520) 907-9492 www.LibertyStarUranium.com

5610 E. Sutler Lane, Tucson, Arizona 85712
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Recording requested by Liberty Star Uranium & Metals Corp., 5610 E. Sutler Lane., Tucson, AZ 85712

STATE OF ARIZONA)
) ss.
County of Pima )

NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD AND CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT OF RENTAL
AND MAINTENANCE FEE IN LIEU OF AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESMENT WORK
FOR THE UPCOMING ASSESMENT YEAR BEGINNING SEPTEMBER 1, 2012-2013

I, James A. Briscoe, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that:

1. I am the CEO and agent for Liberty Star Uranium & Metals Corp., the owner of
the following described unpatented lode mining claims situated in Cochise County, State of Arizona
(the "claims"), the location notices of which are of record in said county, and in the records of the

Arizona State Office of the Department of Interior, Bureau of Land Management under the serial

numbers indicated as follows:

County Records BLM Serial
Name of Claim Reception # AMC No.

See Attachment "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof by this reference

The "HM" claims are generally situated in:
Township 21 South, Range 23 East, Section(s) 1, 3, 9, 10, Gila and Salt River Meridian

2. Pursuant to 43 CFR 3833. 1-5 and the act of August 10, 1993 (107 Stat. 312, 1993),
Owner has paid a rental/maintenance fee of $140.00 per claim for each assessment year subsequent
to said act, as required by said act, to the Bureau of Land Management in lieu of recording an
Affidavit of Performance of Annual Assessment Work.

3. The name and address of the owner of Claims for which this Certificate/Affidavit is
prepared is: Liberty Star Uranium & Metals Corp. with offices at 5610 E. Sutler Ln, Tucson.
Arizona, 85716, telephone (520) 721-1375, Attention: James A. Briscoe, CEOQ
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THISISNOT 4 C"HANGE OF ADDRESS

4. The claims are held and claimed by the owner for the valuable mineral contained therein.

DATED this_/ 5t- day of August, 2012.

/
J SR e —

Jarﬁf:s A. ancoe CEOQ, Liberty Star Uranium & Metals Corp.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this / of August, 2012, by

James A Briscoe, CEO of Liberty Star Uranium & Metals Corp., a Nevada Corporation, on
behalf of said corporation .

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

el 290/5

PATRICIA ANN MADARIS ,

NOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA
PMA
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Attachment “A”

Claim Reception # BLM-AMC #

HM-87 2011-20805 411039

HM-88 2011-20806 411040

HM-89 2011-20807 411041

HM-90 2011-20808 411042

HM-91 2011-20809 - 411043

HM-92 2011-20810 411044

HM-93 2011-20811 411045

HM-94 2011-20812 411046

HM-95 2011-20813 411047

HM-96 2011-20814 411048 _ -

HM-97 2011-20815 411049

HM-98 2011-20816 411050

HM-99 2011-20817 411051

HM-100 2011-20818 411052

HM-101  2011-20819 411053

HM-102 2011-20820 411054 ‘ 9_2

HM-103 2011-20821 411055 '":g =
- HM-104 2011-20822 411056 7 ~ o

HM-105 2011-20823 411057 C} = Nﬁ;“

HM-106 2011-20824 411058 ;—; kg f{"c-)

HM-107 2011-20825 411059 4 ; —a M

HM-108 2011-20826 411060 pd r-;‘1<

HM-109 2011-20827 411061 = > (:,g

HM-110 2011-20828 411062 ‘S £ “T

HM-111  2011-20829 411063 = m i

HM-112  2011-20830 411064 R m

HM-113 2011-20831 411065 ’

HM-114  2011-20832 411066

HM-115 2011-20833 411067

HM-116 2011-20834 411068

HM-117  2011-20835 411069

HM-118 2011-20836 411070

HM-119 2011-20837 411071

HM-120 2011-20838 411072

HM-121  2011-20839 411073

HM-122 2011-20840 - 411074

HM-123 2011-20841 411075

HM-124 2011-20842 411076

HM-125 2011-20843 411077

HM-126 2011-20844 411078

HM-127 2011-20845 411079

HM-128 2011-20846 411080

HM-129 2011-20847 411081

HM-130 2011-20848 411082

HM-131  2011-20849 411083

HM-132 2011-20850 411084

HM-133 2011-20851 411085

HM-134 2011-20852 411086

HM-135 2011-20853 411087

HM-136 2011-20854 411088 -

N
N

©



HM-137 2011-20855
HM-138 2011-20856
HM-139 2011-20857
HM-140 2011-20858
HM-141  2011-20859
HM-142 2011-20860
HM-143 2011-20861

Attachment A

411089 .

411090
411091
411092
411093
411094
411095

HM Claim Group, Cochise County, AZ

Attachment “A”

Claim ___ Reception # BLM-AMC #

¢
EH

{d0Hd

2S4% V €190

VHOZIYY “Xi

T
1

01440 F1ViS 2V W18
(44133

U Y

TN

’\@\? fwo



Recording requested by Liberty Star Uranium & Metals Corp., 5610 E. Sutler Lane., Tucson, AZ 85712

STATE OF ARIZONA)

) ss.
County of Pima | B

NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD AND CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT OF RENTAL
AND MAINTENANCE FEE IN LIEU OF AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESMENT WORK
FOR THE UPCOMING ASSESMENT YEAR BEGINNING SEPTEMBER 1, 2012-2013

I, James A. Briscoe, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that:

1. I am the CEO and agent for Liberty Star Uranium & Metals Corp., the owner of
the following described unpatented lode mining claims situated in Cochise County, State of Arizona

(the "claims"), the location notices of which are of record in said county, and in the records of the

Arizona State Office of the Department of Interior, Bureau of Land Management under the serial
numbers indicated as follows:

County Records BLM Serial
Name of Claim Reception # AMC No.

See Attachment "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof by this reference

The "TS" claims are generally situated in:
Township 20 South, Range 22 East, Section(s) 12, 13, Gila and Salt River Meridian

2. Pursuant to 43 CFR 3833. 1-5 and the act of August 10, 1993 (107 Stat. 312, 1993),
Owner has paid a rental/maintenance fee of $140.00 per claim for each assessment year subsequent

to said act, as required by said act, to the Bureaun of Land Management in lieu of recording an
Affidavit of Performance of Annual Assessment Work.

3. The name and address of the owner of Claims for which this Certificate/Affidavit is
prepared is: Liberty Star Uranium & Metals Corp. with offices at 5610 E. Sutler I.n, Tucson.
Arizona, 85716, telephone (520) 721-1375, Attention: James A. Briscoe, CEQ
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THIS IS NOT A CHANGE OF ADDRESS
4. The claims are held and claimed by the owner for the valuable mineral contained therein.

DATED this_/ Sf day of August, 2012.

‘ e

Jamek A. ancoe, CEO, Liberty Star Uranium & Metals Corp.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this / of August, 2012 , by
James A Briscoe, CEO of Liberty Star Uranium & Metals Corp., a Nevada Corporation, on
behalf of said corporation .

é)m .__Q/M‘_D% acL/aA;/;,

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:
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Claim Reception # BLM-AMC #

TS 168 2011-20360
TS 169 2011-20361
TS 170 2011-20362
TS 171 2011-20363
TS 172 2011-20364
TS 173  2011-20365
TS 174 2011-20366
TS 175 2011-20367
TS 176 2011-20368

Attachment A

411030
411031
411032
411033
411034
411035
411036
411037
411038

TS Claim Group, Cochise County, AZ

Attachment “A”
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Receipt

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

Page 1 of 1

Receipt

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No:

Phone: 602-417-9200

2629783

Transaction #: 2710266
Date of Transaction: 08/14/2012

| CUSTOMER:

LIBERTY STAR URANIUM & METALS CORP
5610 E SUTLER LN
TUCSON,AZ 85712-5237 US

LINE | 1y DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

UNIT

TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT
NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING
CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

CASES: AMC411039/$9240.00

I ||1.00

MAINT FEE
PAYMNT (66)
2013

PRICE

-n/a -

9240.00

TOTAL:

$9,240.00

L PAYMENT INFORMATION

|[POSTMARKED:[08/10/2012 |

r| AMOUNT:{9240.00
/ | TYPE:||CHECK

| CHECK NO:/[1708

|l RECEIVED!|[08/14/2012

5610 E SUTLER LN
TUCSON AZ 85712-5237 US

NAME:|LIBERTY STAR URANIUM AND METALS CORP

B | REMARKS

|

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the

official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder

/142017



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/16/2019

00RO X A A 1
Box Number= AZ15055

0 0 010 00000 OO
Claim Begin-End: AMC411030-AMC411038

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents
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MINING CLAIM STATUS REPORT

DATA MTP Checked by .
ENTERED OEP 2 8 2011 (o~ GEO Checkedby . (.

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER ~ AMC 4 / I 050 thru /\/ / 02%

# OF CLAIMS & TYPE CHARGES
i LODE Location Fee @ $34 =

$

# PLACER Processing Fee @ $15= _$
# ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $140= _$
# MILL SITE | Overage (+) _$
# TUNNEL SITE Shortage (-) _$
OtherFees _$

TOTAL 3§

ARE THERE ENOUGH LOCATORS?
Yes ( ) No( )

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA - TIMELY FILED?
Over-the-Counter ( Mail ( [)/ Yes ( No ( )

LEGAL DESCRIPTION - T 9{)3 ] 5/;9\%/ SeC /9/42/

T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC
BLM ( ) FORESTSERVICE ( ) SUBJTOPL359: Yes( ) No( )

WILDERNESS AREA: No () Yes( )

SPLITESTATE- N/A( ) SX( ) PX( ) SRHA( ) OTHER( )
Proper Notice Filed if Located on SHRA Lands? N/A () Yes( ] No( )

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LANDS REQUIRE OPENING ORDERS FROM 1944 TO 1993 -
Open to Entry on: N/A( )

COMMENTS/STATUS - VOID( ) PARTIALLY VOID ( ) PVTMINERALS ( ) WITHDRAWN LANDS ( )
OTHER ( ) AMC HIIORA - Yo33G - 'Do(*x:\cms ot Hhese C—\o;xms aye. crao \Q.Q; misd

Yok Ger QMS ']OLA- Yed aca\:\— s m\“ggﬁ g;&g&g lgw\* nok open te M\m(\j\)

MNobhee < (.u\\\ L‘c’.&o ‘\‘(\\L"\\\O 26 - HloBXR ~ bo’\’\sv»S & i’\m‘w L\a_uvl appecc 4‘0\

o ME Doken b \uMDs &\\u—c&u Bl covt dces not hawe. sur Cmu_ e mmuz@
TG e ey VA Ve o S eV O

Clalmanf cknowledges that portions of the ;bllowmg claims(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

v

OEUI HIO

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

kdhkhk b hdhdehhkhrdhikird F'NAL ADJUDICAT'ON T2 AT RERZ R R SRR R AR 2 2 2 2

DATE fpn) 3% 2012 NMAS REDuN




When recorded return to:
Liberty Star Uranium & Metals Corp.
attn: James Briscoe
5610 E. Sutler Ln.
Tucson, AZ 85712

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM -
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the TS 168 i -
lode mining claim has been located : ' A \)4 -
= O enlT
by leerty Star Uranium & Metals COI’p. whose current mailing ™~ j TJ
address is 5610 E. Sutler Lin. 3 > i
Tucson, AZ 85712 . > s -
: il L
1

The general course of this claim is cast / west and it is situated in ___Cochisgy 1+

County, Arizona. This claim is __approx. 754  feet in length and __approx. 309 _ feet in width. This claim runs
from the location monument an which this location notice is posted approximately 50 feetin a
casterly direction to the _ cast endlineand 338  feetina_westerly direction to the

west end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each

end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 12 Township _20

South , Range 22 East _, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) _NE 1/4 of the NW 1/4 of Section 12.
Township 20 South, Range 22 East, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona, Tombstone Mining District.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows:_5441 feet south and 2983 feet west of the northeast corner of
Section 1, Township 20 South, Range 22 East, to the northeast corner of the claim.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 'ﬁ”k day of f]g m&ﬂ%&} Q‘Xl 1

LOCATOR (s) Liberty Star Uranium & AGENT: D/Ju,.
Metals Corp.
| 1. lO P,

5610 E. Sutler Ln.
Tucson, AZ 85712
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LODE CLAIM LOCATION MAP
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1. The above map depicts the TS 168 Lode Claim, which is located in the NE 1/4
of the NW 1/4 of Section 12, Township 20 South, Range 22 East, Gila and
Salt River Base and Meridian, Cochise County, Arizona, Tombstone Mining

District.

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are wood 2"x2"x48" posts
and metal tags with location information written thereon.

'3, The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as
depicted on the above map.



When recorded return to:
Liberty Star Uranium & Metals Corp.
attn: James Briscoe
5610 E. Sutler Ln.
Tucson, AZ 85712

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the TS 169 B - B
| lode mining claim has been located ‘ . —;‘- :‘:
by _Liberty Star Uranium & Metals Corp. _ whose current mailing S ‘;‘;
addressijs 35610 E. Sutler Ln. - b .
Tucson, AZ 85712 ' _>_, : .;
The general course of this claim is north / south and itis situated in __ Cochise i 1_,

County, Arizona. This claim is __approx. 691 feet in length and __approx. 281 _ feet in width. This claim runs

from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 50 feetin a

southerly directionto the _south _endlineand 296 feetina northerly direction to the

north end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each

end line of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section ___[2 __ Township _ 20

South , Range 22 _ East , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) _SE 1/4 of the NW 1/4 of Section 12.
Township 20 South, Range 22 East. Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. Tombstone Mining District.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows:_7150 feet south and 2983 feet west of the northeast corner of
Section 1, Township 20 South, Range 22 East, to the northeast corner of the claim.

LOCATOR (s) Liberty Star Uranium &
Metals Corp.
5610 E. Sutler Ln.
Tucson, AZ 85712

LEOT I hoyy




LODE CLAIM LOCATION MAP
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1. The above map depicts the TS 169 Lode Claim, which is located in the SE 1/4
of the NE 1/4 of Section 12, Township 20 South, Range 22 East, Gila and Salt
River Base and Meridian, Cochise County, Arizona, Tombstone Mining
District.

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are wood 2"x2"x48" posts
and metal tags with location information written thereon.

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as
depicted on the above map.




When recorded return to:
Liberty Star Uranium & Metals Corp.
attn: James Briscoe
5610 E. Sutler Ln.
Tucson, AZ 85712

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM T @

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the TS 170 i E =
lode mining claim has been located : § /:, —f?
by _ Liberty Star Uranium & Metals Corp.  whose current mailing ) ::J) i Eiﬂ%
address is 5610 E. Sutler Ln. ' > ‘ i;;
Tucson, AZ 85712 e ]

> 5 g —

and it is situated in __Cochige® | A

The general course of this claim is cast / west
County, Arizona. This claim is _approx. 600 _ feet in length and _approx. 524 feet in width. This claim runs

from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately S0 feetin a

easterly direction to the _ east endlineand 353 feetina _Westerly direction to the

west end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each

end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 12, Township _20

South ,Range 22 _ East , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) _NE 1/4 of the SW 1/4, and SE 1/4 of
the NW 1/4 of Scction 12, Township 20 South, Range 22 East, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona, Tombstone

Mining District.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows:_7842 feet south and 2983 feet west of the northeast corner of

Section 1, Township 20 South, Range 22 East, ta the northeast corner of the claim.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 5‘;.\’ day of 5 20001 .
LOCATOR (s) Liberty Star Uranium & AGENFE “Snaa Q
Metals Corp.
5610 E. Sutler Ln. 7 AN Ny
AR

Tucson, AZ 85712
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LODE CLAIM LOCATION MAP
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The above map depicts the TS 170 Lode Claim, which is located in the NE 1/4
of the SW 1/4 and SE 1/4 of the NE 1/4 of Section 12, Township 20 South,
Range 22 East, Glla and Salt River Base and Meridian, Cochise County,
Arizona, Tombstone Mining District.

2. The type of cormer and location monuments used are woad 2"x2"x48" posts

and metal tags with location information written thereon.

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim comers are as

depicted on the above map.



When recorded return to:
Liberty Star Uranium & Metals Corp.
attn: James Briscoe
5610 E. Sutler Ln.
Tucson, AZ 85712

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM L =
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the TS 171 = =
[90) .
lode mining claim has been located 3 . ’73
by _Liberty Star Uranium & Metals Corp. _ whose current mailing _ Py - J
addressis 5610 E. Sutler Ln. S
Tucson, AZ 85712 M ’
The general course of this claim is east / west and it is situated in Cochise co ,“,);
County, Arizona. This claim is __approx. 889 feet in length and _approx. 600  feet in width. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 300 feetina
casterly direction to the _ east endlineand __ 498 feetina_ westerly direction to the
west end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each

end line of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 12 Township _ 20

South ,Range 22 _ East , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) NE 1/4 of the SW 1/4 of Scetion 12,
Township 20 South, Range 22 East, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona, Tombstone Mining District.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows:_8441 feet south and 2983 feet west of the northeast corner of
Section 1, Township 20 South, Range 22 East, to the northeast corner of the claim.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this iﬁ day of , 2011
LOCATOR (s) Liberty Star Uranium & AGENT:"'\<9\M M
~J X N
Metals Corp. \ \
5610 E. Sutler Ln. \2\N0 AN

Tucson, AZ 85712
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LODE CLAIM LOCATION MAP
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The above map depicts the TS 171 Lode Claim, which is located in the NE 1/4

A Location Monuments

oL V €243 I
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Scale: 1"=1000’ A

of the SW 1/4 of Section 12, Township 20 South, Range 22 East, Gila and
Sait River Base and Meridian, Cochise County, Arizona, Tombstone Mining

District.

The type of corner and location monuments used are waod 2"x2"x48" posts
and metal tags with location information written thereon.

The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as
depicted on the above map.
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When recorded return to:

Liberty Star Uranium & Metals Corp.
attn: James Briscoe

5610 E. Sutler Ln.

Tucson, AZ 85712

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM o)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the TS 172 = '
lode mining claim has been located ‘(-Ej ﬂ‘ o

by _Liberty Star Uranium & Metals Corp.  whose current mailing :‘j 3 :3.

address is 5610 E. Sutler Ln. > -)

Tucson, AZ 85712 ' " ) l

The general course of this claim is cast / west and it is situated in (iochis;‘o '-;

County, Arizona. This claim is __approx. 627 feet in length and __approx. 600 feet in width. This claim runs

from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 300 feetina

casterly direction to the east endlineand ___139  feetina _Westerly direction to the

west end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each

end line of the claim.
12

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 2, Township _20

South | Range 22 East | Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) _SE 1/4 and NE 1/4 of the SW 1/4 of
Section 12, Township 20 South, Range 22 East, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. Tombstone Mining District.
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The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows:_9041 feet south and 2983 feet west of the northeast corner of
Section 1, Township 20 South, Range 22 East, to the northeast corner of the claim.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this i(')( day of 2011 .
7 \

LOCATOR (s) Liberty Star Uranium & AGEN‘F{\\JQM Wm -

Metals Corp. \ ] . ey PA\IW

5610 E. Sutler Ln.
Tucson, AZ 85712
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1.

The above map depicts the TS 172 Lode Claim, which is located in the SE 1/4
and NE 1/4 of the SW 1/4 of Section 12, Township 20 South, Range 22 East,

Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, Cochise County, Arizona, Tombstone
Mining District.

The type of comer and location monuments used are wood 2"x2"x48" posts
and metal tags with location information written thereon.

The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim comers are as
depicted on the above map.
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When recorded return to:
Liberty Star Uranium & Metals Corp.
attn: James Briscoe
5610 E. Sutler Ln.
Tucson, AZ 85712

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM ,
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the TS 173 .\é
lode mining claim has been located ‘(ﬁ
by Liberty Star Uranium & Metals Corp.  whose current mailing : L,
address is 5610 E. Sutler Ln. >
Tucson, AZ 85712 = —:
The general course of this claim is cast / west . and itis situated in __Cochise® i

County, Arizona. This claim is __approx. 1004 feet in length and _approx. 600 feet in width. This claim runs

from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 300 feetina

casterly _ direction to the _cast endlineand __ 315 feetina _westerly direction to the
west end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each

end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section ___ 12, Township __20

South , Range _22 East , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) _SE 1/4 and SW 1/4 of the SW 1/4 of
Section 12, Township 20 South, Range 22 East, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona, Tombstone Mining District.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows:_9641 feet south and 2983 feet west of the northeast corner of
Section 1, Township 20 South, Range 22 East, to the northeast corner of the claim.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this b* day of

LOCATOR (s) Liberty Star Uranium & AGENT:
Metals Corp.
5610 E. Sutler Ln.
Tucson, AZ 85712
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LODE CLAIM LOCATION MAP
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1. The above map depicts the TS 173 Lode Claim, which is located in the SE 1/4
and SW 1/4 of the SW 1/4 of Section 12, Township 20 South, Range 22 East,
Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, Cachise County, Arizona, Tombstone
Mining District.

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are wood 2"x2"x48" posts
and metal tags with location information written thereon.

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as
depicted on the above map.



When recorded return to:
Liberty Star Uranium & Metals Corp.
attn: James Briscoe
5610 E. Sutler Ln.
Tucson, AZ 85712

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the TS 174 oo~ 2
lode mining claim has been located ;1 \’, j,

by _Liberty Star Uranium & Metals Corp.  whose current mailing : _\j) it >:

addressis 5610 E. Sutler Ln. > = +
Tucson, AZ 85712 * Ij = P

The general course of this claim is cast / west and it is situated in Cdchisei v‘

County, Arizona. This claim is 1064 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs

from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 300  feetina

casterly direction to the __cast end line and __764 feetin a _westerly  direction to the

west end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each

end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 12, Township _20

South , Range 22 East _, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) _SE 1/4 and SW 1/4 of the SW 1/4 of
Section 12, and NW 1/4 and NE 1/4 of the NW 1/4 of Section 13, Township 20 South, Range 22 East, Gila Salt River

Base and Mecridian, Arizona, Tombstone Mining District.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows:_10241 feet south and 2983 feet west of the northeast corner of
Section I, Township 20 South, Range 22 East, to the northeast corner of the claim.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this ls ! day of

LOCATOR (s) Liberty Star Uranium & AGENTA Qui !
Metals Corp. . )
5610 E. Sutler Ln. | \7/5 v W\,

Tucson, AZ 85712



LODE CLAIM LOCATION MAP
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1.

The above map depicts the TS 174 Lode Claim, which is located in the SE 1/4
and SW 1/4 of the SW 1/4 of Section 12, and NW 1/4 and NE 1/4 of the NW
1/4 of Section 13, Township 20 South, Range 22 East, Gila and Sait River
Base and Meridian, Cochise County, Arizona, Tombstone Mining District.

The type of corner and location monuments used are wood 2"x2"x48" posts
and metal tags with location information written thereon.

The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim comers are as
depicted on the above map.



When recorded return to:
Liberty Star Uranium & Metals Corp.
attn: James Briscoe
5610 E. Sutler Ln.
Tucson, AZ 85712

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the T8 175 =7 ™3 -
lode mining claim has been located (—,;
2 im N
by Liberty Star Uranium & Metals Corp. whose current malllng I\Cj "‘r
addressis 5610 E. Sutler Ln. = R
Tucson, AZ 85712 e g
= =
The general course of this claim is cast / west and it is situated in - Cochtrée ;

County, Arizona. This claim is __approx. 1064 feet in length and __approx. 600 _feet in width. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 768  feetina
casterly direction to the _east endlineand __ 103 feetina_westerly direction to the

west end line. This claim is marked by six manuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each

end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section ___[3 | Township _20

South , Range 22 East | Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) _NE 1/4 and NW 1/4 of the NW 1/4 of
Section 13, Township 20 South, Range 22 East, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona, Tombstone Mining District.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows:_1084 1 feet south and 2983 feet west of the northeast corner of
Section 1, Township 20 South, Range 22 East, to the northeast corner of the claim.

v
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this q 5* day of

LOCATOR (s) Liberty Star Uranium & AGENT A
Metals Corp. \

5610 E. Sutler Ln. V5L 4‘))/\/\

Tucson, AZ 85712
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LODE CLAIM LOCATION MAP
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1.

The above map depicts the TS 175 Lode Claim, which is located in the NE 1/4
and NW 1/4 of the NW 1/4 of Section 13, Township 20 South, Range 22 East,
Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, Cochise County, Arizona, Tombstone
Mining District.

The type of comer and location monuments used are wood 2"x2"x48" posts
and metal tags with location information written thereon.

The bearings and distances In degrees and feet between claim corners are as
depicted on the above map.




When recorded return to:
Liberty Star Uranium & Metals Corp.
attn: James Briscoe
5610 E. Sutler Ln.
Tucson, AZ 85712

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM o
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the TS 176 | = z
lode mining claim has been located : r_é) —
by _Liberty Star Uranium & Metals Corp.  whose current mailing - l_\J) ) .
addressis 5610 E. Sutler Ln. i > M
Tucson, AZ 85712 ' .-l —_T
The general course of this claim is east / west and it is situated in Cochise £
County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feetin length and ____600 feet in width. This claim runs

from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 1450 feetina

easterly direction to the _ east end lineand __ 30 feetin a _westerly  direction to the

west end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each

end line of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 13, Township _20

South ,Range 22 _ East  Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) _NE 1/4 of the NW 1/4 and NW 1/4 of
the NE 1/4 of Section 13, Township 20 South, Range 22 East, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona, Tombstone

Mining District.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows:_1084 1 feet south and 1483 feet west of the northeast corner of

Section 1, Township 20 South, Range 22 East, to the northeast corner of the claim.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 56‘\ day of QL , 2011 .

LOCATOR (s) Liberty Star Uranium & AGENTE \\0aA

\, 1] AN
Metals Corp. \ ’L O?/\

5610 E. Sutler Ln.
Tucson, AZ 85712 RAAS
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LODE CLAIM LOCATION MAP
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1. The above map depicts the TS 176 Lode Claim, which is located in the NE 1/4
of the NW 1/4 and NW 1/4 of the NE 1/4 of Section 13, Township 20 South,
Range 22 East, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, Cochise County,
Arizona, Tombstone Mining District.

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are wood 2"x2"x48" posts
and metal tags with location information written thereon.

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as
depicted on the above map.



RUN TIME: 08:32 AM RUN DATE: 09/28/2011
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State = AZ

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng =
Section =

Mtrs =14 0200S 0220E 013, 14 0200S 0220E 999

Commodity =
Commodity Txt =

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode =

Total Rows Returned: 3

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 08:32 AM
Adm State: AZ

AZA 002053
1.180

Serial Number:
Total Case Acres:

Casetype
282103

Case Disp 14
AUTHORIZED

AZA 024791
1.000

Serial Number:
Total Case Acres:

Casetype Case Disp 14

EXPIRED

380913

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Serial Number

RUN DATE:

0200S 0220E Sect SurTyp Sur Num Suff Subdivision
013 FF 1 PART E2NE;
0200S 0220E Sect SurTyp SurNum Suff Subdivision
013 ALIQ SWSWNE;
LOTS 4;

09/28/2011
Page 1 of 1

Act Pend

Act Pend



TOWNSHIP 20 SOUTH RANGE 22 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

COCHISE. COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

MTP
SUPPL SECS 1,2,11,12

4 39.40 3 3048 ,z 39.57 ‘ 139.65 4 3974

INDEX TO SEGREGATED TRACTS
| RESURVEY ORIGNAL SURVEY
TRACT NO | T | R [sEC SUBDIVISION

L - . L o

FOR ORDERS AFFECTING DISPOSAL OR USE OF
UNIDENTIFIED LANDS WITHDRAWN FOR CLASSIFICATION,
MINERALS, WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES,
REFER TO INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS.

DIST NO 4

MDS 775 NE

A 20675 RW 33
Sec 17 : lots 3 4

>,
- NO 1
) GSR Mer
ALE i . WARNSIC STATEMENT [_current 10 L 20 s
SCALE in' chaing i piat s tre Bureou’s Record of Tie, ond shoud ba used - ACAD 7205
0 s 10 20 oniy ©3 o ie dapiay of the lomah survey doto. Rec- 12-7-2007 R_22E
= T ped not raflect tis changes which may have been
L Shiected by loters mavements of s, o oiher bodes of woler,

ts of -
Refer to the codostral surveys for officiol survey informotion.



TOWNSHIP 20 SOUTH RANGE 22 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

COCHISE COUNTY

STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

MTP
SUPPL SECS 13,14,23,24

INDEX TO SEGREGATED TRACTS
RESURVEY ORIGNAL SURVEY
TRaCTNO [ T | R [sEC SUBDIVISON

FOR ORDERS AFFECTING DISPOSAL OR USE OF
UNIDENTIFIED LANDS WITHDRAWN FOR CLASSIFICATION,
MINERALS, WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES,
REFER TO INDEX OF MISCELLANEQUS DOCUMENTS.

DIST NO 4

MOS 775 NE
MOS 778 SE

1 AMCH1 1036/ TSiTY

# 3 AMciiiosT/Ts)His
sz 1 Ameunoss/ TS 116
no 2
[ currenT 10 X | GSR Mer
SCALE in chains 7 ot e sl b 8 TR o Boasl - ACAD |T_205
s ° s 10 20 only o3 @) a 12-7-2007 & 22 E
T F—=— ) :tuﬂ:yl\-dmﬂ:“wl:e!duwohrbum;;ul—my, E—
Refer to the codostrd surveys for officidl survey information.
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TOWNSHIP 20 SOUTH RANGE 22 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

COCHISE COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
\ A LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
33070 2350 T13030 [43926 153040 [ 23952 17 3066 | 43974 133080 |239.8¢ 1 43985 133571 | 23957 11 3043 I
[P 100-59¢ % 1
— :1;2 So Pedro Riporion NCA (ot 1019) " 37.56 4 469 (Lot 138) 4%_@
. Pt | D
- - - 4+ L 4+ L L e SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT
o NO 1 NO 1
x5 . 20¢ sxs
o/ & 26664 607290
o/ 2/c o/ o/0
6 S 2 — 2 1 INDEX TO SEGREGATED TRACTS
41.70 RESURVEY ORIGINAL SURVEY
15
D‘/’K:’Z g%)‘? g/f’” TRACTNO | T R |SEC SUBDIVISON
T
7 4n3|_‘ [ T
18.01 &Y
« 202 )5 « 205 sxs 172862 425131 g
| o o /£ oL o/ o/c
14042 | | |
|
Z 205 1043146 !
o/ o/ 1
H ‘5—{ SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT [
40 NO 1 NO 1 T
-4 7 ——8 -5 11 12
3 4043 10
4 13727 14,47 %
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. P ppneniing 16738 REFER 70 INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS.
| %3 /0 O/C\ A% Min
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S 18 175 s 15 14 13
3 ss0 | ) 1& A 20675 R/W 33
Sec 10 :_SEI/4SWI /4, SWI/4SE1/4
4 26.57 7+ Lok
| _{ e, TS Ssc 17 : lots 3 %
1 w0 Ssc 15 - Lots 2 3 NEI/ANWI/%
202 1110257 Sec 20 :_SEI/ANEL/4,_SEL/4
i 71025,
g é/r e Ssc 21 : NWI/4
—1 - Sec 29 - E1/INWI/4_SWI/4NWI /4
-
& s 0N S A 30793 R/W 10°
3 ) 5 ¢ Lot
ey { e o5 SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT Sec 15 2 4ot N 4 9
B us 4809 NO 2 NO 2
A 16915 ; 7
=4 19 20 = - 23 24
3 40.61 —~
7\ \ AZA 31812
T Y {
¥
3 3 41/ ¥
4 4047 23755 Th 2050 33095 T41508 | 5 3801
{ o2
| 1 ¥ A A TN
1204 | 3 3328 = pots (/ Lus 224 (Lot 130) K
13577 18.56 ¥
4 18915 7
7 25" - 2 23.20
| 2 L = - /
2 040 | / A
S
LA A 18382 sx 1 r 215
S e o o/c
= ‘M-i 29 28 /L 27 26— 25—
” i PHY 0447
o/ 55" ‘>)/
<o
Sx 1 X! & 150
iy i or L
32 33 . 34 35 386
MS 336 (Lot 118)
20.35
2 30.08 1 P
1113213 SC 2/14/1912 3 1115213
| D/C AF M & J/ .7 0/C AV M 56 2/14/1912
N
—— CURRENT 10 * GSR Mer
SCALE in chains Toia plot is the Burecy's Record of Tite, and should be used [acaD T_2058
8%l & L o i, S eri vy i o 12-7-2007 e T— "
hereon do not refiect title chonges which may have boen Ri<c b

o
slfected by iclesl moverenis of rivers or other bocies of woler.
Refer to the codastral surveys for official survey hformation.



Page 10 Last revised: 12/10/2007

TOWNSHIP 20 SOUTH RANGE 22 EAST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

Serial Number or
SECs SUBDIVISION - Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number |Action Date Remarks
NE 1/4 NW 1/4 SW1/4 SE 1/4 Lots I Other Description
NE [NW [SW | SE | NE |NW|SW | SE | NE [NW|SW| SE | NE [NW|SW| SE | For orders affecting disposal or use of unidentified lands withdrawn for classification, minerals, water, and/or other public purposes, and Indian treaties, refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents
4 X 40.00)
5 X[X[X[X 160.00)
6 X X 13 17S 31E; 198.508X 5 5/13/1940
5 XIX|X]|X 3,4 238.69
6 X X XXX 6,7 28043
18 [ X[X]X]X]|X XX X X|X|X 14 11S 19E; 603.00jIL 202 7/16/1940
5 XX 1,2 7S 13E; 159.18fIL 204 7129/1940
4 XIX|X]|X]|X|X 3,4 319.54
7 | XX 80.00)
8 XX XX X 2 11S 12E; 236.76|IL 205 8/7/1940
3 X X 56 21S 22E; 139.71flL 206 8/22/1940
17 X X XIX[X|X[X]X XX 15 573.41
18 X 19S 21E; 40.00PATENT / SX 1110257 1/24/1941
N IX|XX|X X X|X[X]|X]|X 37 589.42
33 IALL; 640.00)
34 ALL; 640.00PATENT / SX 1113213 2/24/1942 |OTHER TPS: 21S 22E, 22S 7E, 22S 23E, 22S 24E, 20S 18E;
%5 | X XX 11S 29E; 120.00L 215 92211942
24 XIX|X[X]|X|X[X]|X 7S 15E; 320.004L 220 4/4/1945
24 [ X|X]|X[X]|X XX 1 316.62PATENT / SX 1130391 11/16/1950 JOTHER TPS: 20S 23E, 6S 13E, 18S 8E, 16S 10E;
12
13 MS 4384; T4.127TPATENT / ME 1168930 2/2011957 P0S 23E;
IDEFICIENCY; 1.88/IL BASE 248 8/29/1958 BN 13W;
2 PART MS 457, MS 223, 57.20) KS 23W;
IMS 284, MS 539, MS 232;
IPART TOMBSTONE
ITOWNSITE;
16 IPART MS 317 ET AL; 57.55)L BASE 277 11511961
32 IMS 336; 18.11)IL BASE 278 11111961 PN 14E;
12 IS2SWNWSE; 5.00SLUP AR-030998 9/20/1961 [TO EXPIRE 9/19/1966; EXT; EXPIRED 9/19/1971;
12 E2SESW; 20.00PATENT / R&PP 1224416 12/8/1961 |REF CERT 02-4, 1/29/1985; NOT OPEN TO ME; SUBJECT TO MINERAL
LEASING ACT; (AR-030538);
35 ALL; 640.00LEASE / OG AR-032026 9/28/1962  [EFF 10/1/1962; TERM 10/1/1963; SUBJ TO APLN 10/21/1963;
12 12 9.92PATENT / R&PP 02-63-0038 9/30/1962 |REF CERT 02-5, 1/29/1965; NOT OPEN TO ME; SUBJECT TO MINERAL
LEASING ACT; (AR-031359);
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